

OL XIX

Spray, N. C., Monday, January 9, 1961

## Bedspread Mill Gets President's Plaque

Company Units Are Honored For Their Outstanding Support Of Iti-City Community Fund

The President's Plaque, given to the full in which the highest percentage of he employees pledged a day's pay or has been awarded to the Bedspread Mill by the second consecutive year.

A similar plaque was presented to the hdustrial Relations Department, a secdepartments.

President Harold W. Whitcomb, in an thormal ceremony in his office Tuestay, January 3, presented the plaques to Mank E. Barron, assistant manager of the Bedspread Mill, who accepted it on that of the employees, and to Clinton Mank, director of industrial relations, the accepted the award on behalf of The hondower plaques will be dis-

The handsome plaques will be disprominently at the Bedspread (Continued on page eight)

## Bloodmobile

The Bloodmobile will be stationed at the Leaksville armory from 11 a. m. to the Leaksville armor

Under the plan, the hospital will be applied blood for its total needs and hrough the program. The Bloodmobile will come here

The Bloodmobile will come here wery two months, rotating its visits the year's quota is 850 pints. Solicitors are working throughout the comunity of the denors for the

<sup>solicitors</sup> are working throughout the <sup>tomanunity</sup> to recruit donors for the <sup>tomanunity</sup> to recruit donors for the <sup>tomate</sup> blood are requested to call the <sup>totag2</sup> if they are not contacted by a <sup>totag2</sup> if they are not contacted by a



FRANK E. BARRON . . . Assistant Mill Manager . . .

## **Exemption Changes Should Be Reported**

Changes in the number of exemptions for Federal and state income tax purposes should be reported promptly. All such changes received by the Payroll Department in January will be put into effect. Revised federal exemption certificates received after January 31 will not be put into effect until July 1.

However, employees should continue to notify the Payroll Department within 10 days of any change in their dependents for federal or state income taxes such as death, divorce, separation, births, dependents earning over \$600, etc.

Any overpayment or underpayment of tax by an employee will always be adjusted by the income tax division when the employee files his income tax return for the year.

Forms for completing a revised exemption certificate for either state or federal withholding tax may be obtained from the foreman, department head, or the industrial relations supervisor in your mill area. F. E. Barron Named Assistant Manager of Bedspread Mill; Other Promotions Made

**ORGANIZATION CHANGES ANNOUNCED** 

Several organization changes at Fieldcrest Mills, effective January 1, have been announced by Robert A. Harris, vice president in charge of manufacturing.

A. L. Jackson was appointed acting manager of the Bedspread Mill, in addition to his other duties as assistant to the vice president of manufacturing.

Frank E. Barron, superintendent of the Bedspread Mill, was promoted to assistant manager of the Bedspread Mill, reporting to Mr. Jackson. W. Giles Hunnings was promoted to superintendent of the Bedspread Mill and Joseph P. Foster was promoted to superintendent in charge of the Bedspread Finishing Mill, both reporting to Mr. Barron.

Dillard M. Powell, assistant to the superintendent of the Sheeting Mill, was promoted to assistant superintendent, Sheeting Mill, reporting to Ralph C. Going, superintendent.

**Mr. Barron** is a native of Charleston, S. C., and graduated in textile engineering at Clemson College, Clemson, S. C. He has had broad training and experience in textile operations, working in supervisory positions as well as in engineering and other staff assignments.

He was with the Monarch Mills, of (Continued on page three)

It's That Time Again-List Your County Taxes

Listing taxes for the year 1961 for Rockingham County began January 2 and will end February 1.

Those who live in Leaksville Township can list their county taxes at the Leaksville armory during the entire month of January.

The listers will be at the Spray Town Hall January 12 and 13 from 9 a. m. until 4:45 p. m. for the convenience of taxpayers in that area.

The listers will be at the Draper Town Hall January 16, 17, 18, 19 and 20 from 9 a. m. until 4:45 p. m.

The hours for listing at the Leaksville armory will be from 9 a. m. until 5 p. m., Monday through Friday and from 9 a. m. until 12 o'clock noon on Saturday.